Heights Building – Office 1103
Tel: 0504208620
Represented by: Abdullah Yousef Ahmed Nasser
Person to be Served: 1. Muhammad Shahbaz Rab Nawaz, in his capacity as Defendant.
Subject of Service: A lawsuit has been filed against you, requesting that you be ordered to 
pay AED 25,956.02 (Twenty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Six Dirhams and Two Fils), 
together with legal interest at 5% per annum from the date of filing the claim until full payment.
A hearing has been scheduled for Thursday, 26/02/2026 at 10:00 AM before the Small Claims 
Circuit after completion of the case file.

[...]

DUBAI COURTS

Date 04/ 03/ 2026  Issue No : 14699
Service by publication

In Case No.: 563/2026/16- commercial partial

Considered before:7th Case Management Circuit No. 409

The subject matter of case:Oblige the defendant to pay the plaintiff amount of AED 

103,720 (One Hundred Three Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dirhams) along with 

interest of 5% as of 25/11/2025, fees, expenses and attorney fee.

Plaintiff : ATB Intellectual Property L.L.C, Its Address:: UAE-Emirate of Dubai, 

Business Bay, Dubai, Marasi Dubai St., Flat No.2/office 206-0097143753828.

The party to be notified:Refined Marques ZFCO in its capacity as defendant

The subject: matter of notice:The plaintiff has filed the case against you and its subject is 

to oblige the defendant to pay the plaintiff amount of AED 103,720 (One Hundred Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dirhams) along with interest of 5% as of 25/11/2025, 

fees, expenses and attorney fee.Hearing was set on Monday, 09/03/2026 at 09:00 a.m 

at Remote Litigation Chamber, and you or your representative is required to appear and 

submit memoranda and exhibits to court at least three days prior to the hearing.